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ISLE OF MAN SEA FISHING LICENCE VARIATION
NOTICE TO OWNERS/MASTERS

Your licence has been varied:

The latest Conditions (Section G), Schedule (Section H) and Annexe (Section 1) are online at
www.gov.im/fishing/conditions

VARIATION is made to the Isle of Man sea fishing licence valid to 31 March

2025 effective from 23:59 hrs on Friday, 31t May 2024, as follows:

1) ANNEXE (Section ) Part 1l

Nationality Licences Changes
Closure of the King Scallop Dredge Fishery
Table 2 has been amended to close the king scallop dredge
ALL ALL fishery in Isle of Man territorial waters (effective from 23:59

hrs on Friday, 31°' May 2024).
Note: fishing is prohibited between the hours of 18:00 and 06:00.

Note: It is your responsibility to check variations before going to sea as licences can be
changed at any time.

For licensing enquiries, please contact the Department of Environment, Food and

Agriculture Fisheries Division:

i
Environment, Food and Agriculture

Rheynn Chymmyltaght, Bee as Eirinys

Fisheries Division
Rheynn Eastaght
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Licence Number Guide

Categories — the first two numbers

Number

11/
17/
31/
41/
91/
18/

Category

Category A (Over 10)
Category A (Pelagic)
Category B (Over 10)
Category C (Over 10)
Category A (10 m and under)
Over 10 (Scotland)

Sector/Non-Sector — the second two numbers

Number

/01
/02
/03
/04
/05
/06
/07
/08
/09
/10
/11
/12
/13
/14
/15
/16
/17
/18
/19
/20
/21
/22
/23
/24
/25
/26
/29
/97
/99

Notice to Owner / Master Variation to Conditions, Schedule and/or Annexe

Sector

ANGLO-NORTH IRISH FPO
CORNISH FPO

SOUTH WESTERN FPO

FPO

ANGLO-SCOTTISH FPO
YORKSHIRE AND ANGLIA FPO
NORTHERN IRELAND FPO
ABERDEEN FPO

SCOTTISH FISHERMANS ORG
FIFE FPO

SOUTH EAST FPO

NORTH EAST OF SCOTLAND FISHERMENS ORG
WELSH FPO

EASTERN ENGLAND FPO
SHETLAND FPO

FLEETWOOD FPO

LOWESTOFT FPO

NORTH SEA FISHERMENS ORG
WALES AND WEST COAST FPO
NORTHERN PRODUCERS ORG
WEST OF SCOTLAND FPO
ORKNEY FPO

ISLE OF MAN FPO

KLONDYKE

INTERFISH

NORTH ATLANTIC FPO
WESTERN PO

LUNAR

NON-SECTOR
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